0.015 REF
2 POS
  0.060 0.010
  0.035 TYP.
  0.123 TYP.
18
48
43
42 31
30
68
19
7
6
1 Pin 1
  0.045 TYP.
0.010    0.560 SQ
0.006    0.350 SQ
0.006    0.260 SQ
0.008
  0.028 TYP.
  0.410 SQ
0.010
  0.015 TYP.
  0.020 TYP.
  0.60 SQ
  0.030 TYP.
A
A
6
7
31
19
1
30
48
42
43
18
3 POS
R0.0075 REF
  0.020 REF
  0.020 REF
  R0.030 TYP.
0.020
  0.012 TYP
  0.020 TYP
  0.010 TYP.    0.540
  0.015 TYP
TOP MODEL BOTTOM
SECTION A-A
SCALE 6 : 1
0.003    0.025
0.006    0.260 SQ
0.006    0.340 SQ
0.003    0.025
  0.080 0.008
1/5/2017
M. Hart 1/5/2017
SHEET 1 OF 4
T.Au
DATE
CUST
MFG
ENG
REVISED
DRAWN
A169668A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
APPROVALS
QA
DIE CAVITY 0.260" (6.6mm)
CLCC48J40-N260
3:1
Notes: (Unless Otherwise Specified).
  1) DIMENSIONS IN inches.
  2) ALL EXPOSED METAL AND METALLIZED AREA SHALL BE GOLD PLATED
  60 MICRO INCH MIN. THK. OVER NICKEL PLATED.
  3) SEAL AREA AND DIE ATTACH AREA SHALL BE ISOLATED FROM
  ANY LEADS. (ZERO GROUND).
1
7 18
BONDING PADS
43
6 19
30
3142
48
A169668A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CLCC48J40-N260
DIE CAVITY 0.260" (6.6mm)
SHEET 2 OF 4
16:1
A169668A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CLCC48J40-N260
DIE CAVITY 0.260" (6.6mm)
SHEET 3 OF 4
3:1
TOP BOTTOM
EDGE
MODELS
OPEN CAVITY
SIDE
PREFORM
(SEE NOTE 3)
0.002-in
[0.05mm]
SOLDER
PREFORM
0.010-in
[0.25mm]
BASE
TOP
SOLDER
PREFORM
0.385-in
[9.78mm]
0.350-in
[8.89mm]
COMBO LID
NOTES:
 1. BASE MATERIAL: KOVAR or ALLOY 42.
 2. PLATING: Ni 50~350 MICRO-INCH PER SIDE.
                      Au 25 MICRO-INCH MIN PER SIDE.
 3. SOLDER PREFORM: Au 80% 1.0 Sn 20%.
 4. FLATNESS 1.0 MIL (25um) MAXIMUM PER 0.5-inch (12.7mm).
BOTTOM
0.385-in
[9.78mm]
0.385-in
[9.78mm]
A182076A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CL385-SQ-A
COMBO LID
SHEET 4 OF 4
5:1
MODEL
TOP
BOTTOM